also sole and exclusive right to sell the flats and premises in the buildings to 
be/being constructed on the said property and to enter into agreement/s with 
the allottees and to receive the sale price in respect thereof. 

AND WHEREAS the Promoters have availed of Credit facility i.e. Term 
Loan of Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) from NKGSB Co-
operative Bank Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as 'the said Bank') upon the terms 
and conditions contained in the Sanction Letter dated 01/01/2011 of the said 
Bank. 

AND WHEREAS in pursuance of the said Sanction Letter dated

[...]

be constructing Building No.B06 comprising of Stilt  + 15 Upper floors 
comprising of 1BHK premises instead of 2 & ½ BKH premises in Sector II 
development of the said property.   

AND WHEREAS the Promoters have availed additional Term Loan of 
Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) from the said Bank upon the 
terms and conditions contained in the Sanction Letter dated 01/11/2011 of the 
said Bank. 

AND WHEREAS in pursuance of the said Sanction Letter dated 

01/11/2011, as a security for the repayment of the said additional amount